wo @ @ oo
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ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ( _ Veremnes Argomme, “euses.)
GRAVE COMMUNE * DEPT

CONGENTRATED\TO! {fune! IMianat e \iaq i r 0 il LU B R, 1
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%{\‘v/ i STRUCTIONS _FOR_PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

~.“l.(YForms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,

three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and

return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomfplished by Régistratioﬁ Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will e made on these forms.

a



388 FORS 10, 1g) © ] & Qm NEURCHATREAU,

bk \ ; Date 26th ng 1919

RGPORT OF DISINTZRMENT AND REBURIAL .,

‘Remains of: AR s
2T BARBFR ' Homer.,. . Uk s
REKI PG o) ' Orwamzatlon Co, D 35th Infantry.
DJ s.v.nterment and Reburlal made by Group S Unit £
Disinterred (Date) " From; (Give complete -location) .
13th June 1919, Grave ISOLATED.
; : VIENNE leCHATlf\_U. MEUSES: -
.35 SE E 500.2.N.271;55.
Reburied (Dats) . .  in: (Give cbmplefe l~oca't::..on) { M(
13th June 1919, Grave :No. 61, Sec 61. Plot 24
. .- ARGONNE AMRRIGANCEMETERY. & ;252,;'

- ROMAGNE MEUSE,’

T

.Report as to nat'ure of original burial and condl’tlon of bady upon dlsmterment

Burlal good burled in: unli'ormbodv badlv dbco mosed

——

Was ons identification tag found upon the bomy? 110 ,HO..

What other means of identification »'Ver'e “found upon the 'bedy? INone,

N o Y
- )*\ L™

Nete

If upsan disinterment | , effects are found upon the ’bodles they will be
prompt ly sent to the Effects Depot direct , as is reguired ny G10,170,6 4 Q .1318 .
after being carefully examined for olues to ident ity in doubt ful cases, nctatzcn
whereo f Wlll be made and r‘eported to Chief, Graves Iem"tratlon Service;

Bupsrvised by  SCADt Smith
(>}

dxs. G
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WAR DEPARTMENT i
OFFICE OF TI-iE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
~ WASHINGTON
in repLy rerer To QM 293 A= December 11, 1930

Barber, Homer 1232

Mrs. Lillian Van Allen,
Middle Falls,

New York.
Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may be complete
and correct, it 1s requested that you advise whether or not the late
Private Homer Barber is survived by a mother, and if so, her name
and eddress.

For your oonvenignoe in replying, there is enclosed, here-
with, a self-addressed envelépe ihi&h requires no postage.uav

For The Quarterméster General.

Very truly yﬁhrs,

W T

Captain, . M./Corps,
Assistant.

\\J/

Enclosure:
Envelope.,
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QM 2938 A-C
Barber, Homer October 21, 1929,

lrs. Lillian Van Allen,
Middle Mh.
New York,

Dear Madams
- Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of

October 16, 1929, relative to the pilgrimsge muthor-
ized by ccup-u,\a in the Act of March 2, 1929, : ;

Your attention is invited te Section 4 (b)
of the above mentioned Act which defines "widow" as ]
one who hes not remarried since the desth of the men- [
ber of the military or naval forces. It is therefore
regretted to have to advise that as you heve remsrried |
you are not entitled to the bemefit of this Act. |

Por your further information, you are adviged
that the above Act does not contain any provision which
pormits of a mother or widow receiving a money allow-
anoe in lieu of the trip.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours, |

. D, HOGHES,
Captain, Q. Me Corps,
BCels Assistant,
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. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

1 rEpLy rRerEr To QM 293 A-C

June Q291
Barber, Homer 29

Mrs, Lawrence Riley,
Middle Palls »
New York.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March £, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the

late Pvt, Homer Barber, M. G 00, S05th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Heuse=Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne~sous-dont feucon, Meuse,
France,

Will you pléase advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimags. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship 1s requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inecls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Agsgistant .

Envelope.
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QM 293 A=M ¢ December 11, 1930
Berber, Hamer 1232

Mrs. Lillisn Van Allen,
Middle Fells,

New York.
Deer Madem:

In order that the records of this off'ice may be complete
and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or not the late
Private Homer Barber is survived by e mother, and if so, her nawe
and address.

For your conveniemce in replying, there is enclesed, here-

with, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

‘ Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant. :
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mw, Homer Ootober 21, 1920,

Wrs. Lillien Van Allem,
nmﬂ mh.
Neow York,

Dear adams WLz

Recelipt is scimowledged of youwr uhtn-ﬂ-f

Oetober 16, 1920, relative to the pllgrimsge author-
ized by Congress in the Act of Mereh 2, 1929,

Your attention is invited te Sectlon 4 (b)

of the sbove mentioned Act which defines “"widow" as

mmmmmnumtmumawm

lm-oftbn ailitary or naval farces. 1t is therefore
to have to advise that as you have remarried

you are not entitled to the bemefit of this Aet.

P
tha

For your further information, you are advised
t the above Act does not contain any provision whioh
munamaummm-mqam
ance

Ay Do HUGHES,
3 Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

T2 g 33
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER Tol QMI293) A5C

Barber, Homer g , |
1232 eptember 4, 1929.

Mrs. Lawrence Riley,
Middle Falls, N.Y.

Dear Madams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 23, 19agking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimagé to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and huﬁ?ands are| interred.

,Jwill you pleage £ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?®

Write answere in space below

%/ﬁ Is the deceased survived by a widow who
A has ,got since remarried? If so, give her
cogﬁiete address:

o’
8 /r
74
/

i anan

7

,z’\;lf he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
/" \ mother thru adoption, or any other woman

&

/Zf' , who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
,“7 | ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

| closed Act, give her name, address, and
: frelationship in the space opposite.

e S B S b 0 S i S

2z If gurvived by a widow or mother does she
'Odabire to maggmthe g}lgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

/

Very truly yours,

2/ Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
/ Met of Congress ) Major, Q. M. Corps,
" /Envelope Assistant. X



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C
Barber, Homer

June 29 - 1929.

Mrs, Lawrence Riley,
¥iddle Palls,
New York.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the sgister of the
late Pvt. Homer Barber, M, C. Co., 505th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse~Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne~sous-Xontfaucon, Meuse,
France,.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ie survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pillgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsoc requested
that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, \////
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inels. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.
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In reply refer to: QFFICE CF THo QUARTERIASTER GENERAL
QN 293 CeR : WASHINGTON  geptenber 6, 1923«

Mrs. Lawrence Riley,

diddle Falls,

Fela

'y Door Madam:

2

The (REDGATEWSAS-CARABE dnmmemhbummt bt

Infentryyrisndedverdle Aéwr 24, Blook F, Mouse-:rgome Amarican Cemétery,
Romagne=-sous~iontfaucon {Meuss), France.

D

4

This 38 one aof the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will bs
marked by a ncadstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, ronk, divieion, organization, date of soldier's death end State
from which he carme, The headstones will be placed at all graves in

. eonnection with ke improvement work now in. progress, ‘as goon as

possible ‘and without wuiting for special action or reéquest on the
part of relativas, ,
3 L

In effecting removal, the utmost cere and reverence were

exacted and more thon willingly accorded by those parferming this

sacred duty, The grave of the decgased will be peypatually main.

tained by this Government 1n a manney betitting the last raating
place of our heroes,

- "Eﬁ.‘wwwra-

23 /584 /ARK ‘ | & SRR,

F & 4

3
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LocarioNn INDEX CARD: File i 30287
(@) Name® BARBER- 'Homar i bl & . 07, Ser. No. 167714562 .
TYPRED
() ISl e s L e O Organization ._C0.e M. Go S05th Inf, y
: CKR. (720
(¢) Date of death ______ 9=27-18 (@) Cause of death _ -__K/ A
IT. ReeisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. __ 61 Row ...im===__ Plot ... 2 ___.. Secai QI bl TYP: ~hmpi
() Emerg. Address _Mrs. Lewkence Riley,(Sister) Middle Fells, N.Y.
TIT. Files of soldigfs ﬂyl;(g froh c;fnf,égi;fug/digéayés /_ _____ . 8 CKR@:;’?;.
IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: e Date"of"reéeip'ﬁ"::ff" __________________
(@) Name (G kel ationshipy WG S8 G N SR S
(¢) Address CEh VA S BPEE For ol PR R L W o PR AR T vt T e AR R O, T
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% _______________ . et i e O L i T
(e)Pokbeimitertediim§NationaliCemeteryiint WAS Hat L SO LAV SO NRTIN e
(AEShippineyvinstructionsiuponiarrivaliof body: TnHUSS s S L SENETE S ST sl S S
(g)8 DispositioninsiructionsNiinotibrousht 50 [18S I St istS AeTS  S
Examiner’s Initials _______________________ DD abefrle wik ey wTo cal 5o it . , 192
V. A. G.\Q. CorrESPONDENGE shows communication from ... .
............................................................... , dated 2o RelG I b L BENIE 130wl b IR et s B
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ . 'aboye, 'or, Tequesting thab A e get (RN L )
Examiner’s Initials .. ______ Dt it e vant ) o sy o il L , 192
VI. G. R. S. Firgs, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: A e e o
\ v e Gt f gt bt
() Cangcellasion miemos referred 10 ¥ ooitocmuai . cipaen Lo b s 5
Examiner’s Initials 7% | L Date ___.____________:__:_i_______m,.____, 192 [
COUNTRY PRANCE CemeTERY No. ..1237 _8ec..61 _ Smesr No. _____ ] 4 .w_ _____ /
¢ G e e P



VI GRS S Rorm$N oS5 o/c e /e SISt e Ui S i s i e , 192

iLypediby MRERIRLEE . © S ey N , Checked by Nl i , 192

VIII. FiNAL AcTION:

cable on , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by MAY 17 1921
: letter on _o______ , 192

___________________________ e, 1= PIRBGRAPH 2 - NOT 70 BE

IX. REMARKS
L
___________________________________________________________________________ AL et otk st o ol s S oo e aci b ol bom Loty LLAOBRTI L LT SN
2 3>
%
SeWRITENOTHING IEEROW THICIENNE: . . s JERRI IR, I i S SR IS s el S o Sl o e i B
8—7729



G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION _Romagne, Cemet'éry #1232,

To be prepared in triplicate. s DATE: _Qct, 11, 1921,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1 Name  WBARBER , WHOMO X" /iw i o i sy o . 10. Name
2 e D PR A T s MU TR s p
A P s ca o Al A e g e A S REnIe L M TN I el VR
2880yl S COleS P RIm i e 13 O M TNt el (o SR - RN
0 5 SR R e RS 14. (a) D.D R P A e (i ) by
ST e AR (b) D.B. _No diserepanciess

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

o veliNOL \iig ). gha . 3 WSeckiie T IE L oS G a v e RN oA SIS R S DOIC bl |
SR IOTI SRR DN F L R OW ek R Wi . 16 B IAOTGRAM T Lo Skl g Wt ROW " "Hayt 88 Al
AT RS O R R X A oY W7 o No diserepanci®Se.......... .. _. ...
18. Cemetery _ Meuse-Argonne Am ______ 19. Commune or towRomagne/s/Montfaucon
20enReptiior County o iayMenpe ity Sy 2L Countz:y __E.?ﬁn.g.e.'.ggi\gzgg,'.g,.-__j.--l.--?.‘:-——-X’_.-
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code N0123289c61___ _______________________________
25. Disinterred (Date) Qct, 11, 1921, By R O A A N
4. Inscription on grave marker:
Name . ' Hemer Baxrber . . .. . ... Ser il NoTGRIENCIPNIm, = ks Wb du%, S dad iy
Rank, . wiso By, oM D0 e e E S organi zationk MG 00 8B th fInfy
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? __Yes . On body? .. Yes _ .
L&r/i/l«u - 3
‘Signature Junior Technical Assistant
ATONSRRT an " 3 55 e ° Wfﬁﬁ?}ﬁ.
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on hody? . (If no disq or other means of
;dgﬁajficat;on on body, give description of body in detail).

CSABE TRT SA e DA S IRt L T

27. Condition of body . Badly decomposed: features unrecognizable.

Al T 2ine _box, uniferm ‘and burlepe ® ..

28. Nature of burial

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared With G.R.S. records
guoted ‘above? None. . _ . :

30, Body prepared a.nd. placed in casket: Date.. Oet'll' 1921°By___, H,E.Stro_ng.

8L, Casket sealed by . || . Hs B BUXOOLe .. |

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BoxpNomiia - HC=1 1811

32. Designation of body:.
BARBER,Homer Serial No, 1677452

Pvt ' g MG Co. 305th Inf.

33. Consigned to:

Name .of Permanent CemEteryMeﬂse-Arg‘onne'-Am.Romagne/e/Mon'tfa&con"l"zﬁz'"‘"
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) __ Oct. 11, 1921, By _H. E. Strong,

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. “(Z:fé%;y/?ff :
71:%1522>c4¢/
1lst Lieut. QUC.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ __Geo. C. Bland,

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) October 1]Jﬁ1 1921.

(Name)

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery _

Convoyer

40f Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterreq. leuse Argonne Cem, 1232, Oct, 13, 19281.

(Date)
42, Grave No, ,N_“‘ﬁﬁfugf‘??' F’ Gr. 21’. T ke ieSeetonkiiy, o Teon T i
43, Plot . ABSSWVEREE i Lt SR & ¥ mawt i i i) SO T o
G.R.S. Represgsentati
hw



e O N OO A ; . Place .,.......Rg%ne...l%.&

Concentration.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pyc . Vet 12..292%mco.

. REMAINS OF.......... .BARBER, Homere .. . . .. SERIAL NumBeRr..... 1677462 .. . ;

RAN I Sel-o 178 NN b 08 ORGANIZATION ............. MaGaC0«.306th Info: ... AR Eeel S it e

Disinterred (date) : ' From (give complete location) :

L0ete T g il sl e Gren L Sealie s RaaRURg b A B RS

By Groyp MO IS N FER ISR AL el Unitiak i Beolie syl A O e S S0 v

(U5

. Reburied (date) : ) In (give complete location) :

ety 13, 1921, leuse Argonne Cem, 1232, Row 84 Bl, Fo Gre 81,

By : GroupRebunalsec° | 85 ATASA YN CRe S AR WA O L Nature of reburialunlined casket

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

__wooden box and burlap and uniform, badly decomposed, features not recognizable,

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

(a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2. 76 G ERIEEY On grave marker ? ... ¥88e. ..o

e T o i P G b o P s ) o e R e g

.......................................................................................... e tasinarsannsoraiacsnsabansniedononessooe s 394=12=14='16,M—BD.7,829"nr.D_'

6

. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
5 decayed.
(a) Height (actual measurement) .......... impossible te. determine,
(b) Weight (estimated)............ GO DV de ey L A T e T

(¢) Hair—Color ........ LRyt GO eN W L, i

(d) Hair on FacE oo e 1l i &
Tocauronz pas ML SN R bt W g o, (e ey
Quaminbyl Sea NG A £ AR L2 I A0 fabis i i L Ch S

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

MisSin eI Pants R S e A0 Ayl TR L T ;

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of Vcasualpy) ol s

1eft. Bumerus. RHALLeTeds. LOWRT. SO INESAIL N ..mmeoos e

7

8. Reburial

. Disinterment ' i &/
supervised by ..

A SN e
pprove((}e Ta

~HEStrenge €

RS Appr’ovegl":
We B. SHEILD I [(Title)JAMES W, YOUN
GAPP, QMO,

supervised by

Z4 ,&;.{I’,\zf:i.f.?»,.a T2 ? {  Cror RO

eajie

Sland 1st’ Lf';ll'.i;j[.'C'.wm
(0o ) RN € 4 EVTREIRRE o R S



" INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM—NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. ) ; e

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.:

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
* Yes ' or “No/’

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body;
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other

than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important, and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel
g}(l)ld, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ........... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
giold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

u

- GoLD FILLING
oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
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ECAYED
ECAYED

FILLINGS .............ccc0evevnenoe...Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

CARIES (CAVITIES)............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”
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COMPILATION OF DlSPOSlTIOyN OF REMAINS DATA

1. LocatioN InpEx CARD: Pile # 20287
N el el VSTl Sy h W UL e S Y R AT N O WG L TSN
() Name BRI, HOHOE; Ser. No LETTEER TY&F
BB R anlc MRt i DT OT o aniza t10n s S S B Bt LN 1 L AR D
& Pyt e TN (L T 1117 W £ g (;ﬁ
(¢) Date of death e GEERETE (d) Cause of death ___ X /ﬂ _____
II. ReeistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. o RoyeEitt et P10 S Sec. i TYP. g T T
(0). Bmerg ®A'ddresshgivee s btniias & /5 S S Bo. ORISRl o B e o 2 81 e o Sl e B0 1 St

Fgy Lawrence Riley,(Sigter) HMiddle Falla, H.Y,

I1I. Files of soldi7rs /ly'?lg [;"r(:}n jor?a%)pui d}se?es/ .................. CKR.@

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cable/on's #El S w508 U1y TG o o LR IR M o) , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter of transmittalon ____________ " " T , 192
___________ _Jeo ¢ PARRGRAPH 2 - NOT TO BE RETIPMSY — /4
VIEorml 58 forward ed! GOLGRI NS SUETO b O lcer i IN /e ) e s S s S S s , 192
VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. _____ , 192
b
COUNTRY CEMBTRRYAN O Lo e BRSNS 0 S S HRET N0y et e ST T
G R. S. Form 115-A g
August, 1920 3—8020
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Cos M. G. 305th, Inf. BPARBER, Homer.- Pvt. 1677452
. 77th. Division - Middle Jalls
_ New York.

; Pvte. Homer Barber in the act of handing a box of ammuni-
tion t0 his platoon Sergeant was hit in the left shoulder by
a one-pounder, Getting hit at this part of the body it so
. happened that an actery was cut and the blseding eould not

be stopped soon enough whigh gaused his death withi n a short
time after being hit. His death occured in the Argonne Woods on
gepte 27th. 1918, This soldier was very humorous ani always
ready to do anything that was agk of him. He was very well
liked throughout the Companys '

Informant: Disler, Charles .~88t. 1696808
Coe Mo Go 3°5tho Inf.
Crabill, Indiana.

Emergency address;
Mra. Laurence Riley
Middle Falls

New Yorks.
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FILE UNDER NO.

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO.

InsTRUCTIONS.—Under ““Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index

sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
3—0642

sheet and then destroyed.

Q. M. C. Form 489
Revised July 26, 1918
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LOCATIO\I OF THE,GRAVE OF

(l\umber) (erst Name and Initials).

VQe. .... QO“M% Infa) u\.a
(Rank). (Orgamzatlon)

PLACE OF DEATH:
CAUSE OF DEATH:

DATE OF BURIAL:

PLACE OF BURIAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department)., Map references must
specify clearly what map is used :

GRAVE NUMBER:

‘OW MARKED: N?«n\e\l’

Headboasd?

IDENTEICATIO»G.‘A@

Was one buried y¥th.body?

Was one fastenc@\“tg nage peg or
stake used as a gra¥y marker?

If mname unkno!}n
should be mveﬁ“}

........ 2 54

NEAREST L*TJ VI‘
9
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ADDRESS:
RELATIONSHIP:

REPORTED BY:
’2/ Z/.’
(%wmture and Rank 0 Repoxtmg Officer).

3. G 0, A E






GDPLASG .L?O.R:l"'~ l\.foe 12. . ",/

-
H

GENSZRAL m@gummmé

AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY /FORC.
ADJUTANT CGLITERALYS J :

§ 8 727

FTROIT ¢ ADJUTANT GEWNIR.L.

TO  : @,0., MG Cos, 305th Infantry

SUBJECT : Informetion for burial Register.

1. You arc dircctod to transmit
vithout d@elay to the Chief, Graves Hogis=
tration Scrvice, the information indicated
on cncloscd Grave Location Blonk as ncces—
sary for the corpletion of official records.

By Command of Geneorel Pershing:

Robert C, Davis
Ad jutant Generale

Noto:
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FORM 115 has becnvcompiled on the following tuse: -

CENETERY NO. 1232 SECTION f;;//

FCRY 115 Sheet No., 2

/

o

(Initials) "’

C5P-55
Form io. 1011,

5/2052/ LML L it




